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SMALL BREKKY BITES

FRUIT TOAST
jam, butter

BANANA BREAD
whipped cream

APPLE + BLUEBERRY BREAD
whipped cream

AVOCADO ON TOAST
with ricotta

MUSHROOMS ON TOAST
with ricotta

BREAKFAST

EGGS ON TOAST
two eggs your way, hash brown fries, tomato relish, Brasserie
sourdough

ACAI BOWL

-v, gfo

-v, gfo

-v, gfo

acai sorbet, apple + goji granola, coconut, cacao nibs, seasonal fruits,

peanut butter mousse

- v, gf, vgo, dfo

BREAKFAST TACOS

bacon or spiced cauliflower, scrambled eggs, tomato salsa, avocado,

pineapple jam in soft tortillas

PANCAKE STACK

- vo, dfo

buttermilk pancakes, caramelised banana, coffee mascarpone, home-

made maple bacon ice cream

99

19

23

24

v — vegetarian, vg — vegan, gf — gluten free, vo — vegetarian option, vgo — vegan option, gfo - gluten free option,
dfo - dairy free option




CHILLI SCRAMBLE
chilli scrambled eggs, ricotta, banana peppers, house chilli, Brasserie
sourdough

- v, gfo
MUSHROOM + RICOTTA CROQUETTES
poached eggs, smashed avocado, confit tomatoes, fried enoki,
beetroot hummus
-v, gf

SWEET POTATO OKONOMIYAKI
sweet potato + cabbage Japanese pancake, fried egg, Kewpie
mayonnaise, tonkatsu, nori flakes

BIG BREAKFAST

eggs your way, bacon, tomato, mushroom + ricotta croquette,
smashed avocado, hash brown fries, halloumi, tomato relish, Brasserie
sourdough

EXTRAS

EGG

HAM | HALLOUMI | GRILLED TOMATO | MIXED MUSHROOMS
SMASHED AVO

BACON | CHORIZO

HASH BROWN FRIES

SANDWICHES

CHEESE TOASTIE
HAM CHEESE TOASTIE OR CROISSANT
REUBEN SANDWICH

corned beef, sauerkraut, Swiss cheese, Fair Play special sauce,
Brasserie granary bread

24

26

25

33

&5

5.5

6.5

6.5

7.9

9.9

v — vegetarian, vg — vegan, gf — gluten free, vo — vegetarian option, vgo — vegan option, gfo - gluten free option,
dfo - dairy free option




HAM CHEESE PANINI 99
ham, cheese, salad, seeded mustard, house made relish

ROASTED VEGGIES PANINI 9.9
roasted vegetables, halloumi, spinach, beetroot hummus

CHICKEN AVOCADO PANINI 99
Chicken schnitzel, avocado, lettuce, mayonnaise

KIDS

LITTLE EGGS 9
one egg your way served on square toast with bacon

LITTLE PANCAKES <
vanilla ice-cream, maple syrup, fresh fruit

CHICKEN NUGGETS + CHIPS 10
with tomato sauce

BATTERED FISH + CHIPS 12

v — vegetarian, vg — vegan, gf — gluten free, vo — vegetarian option, vgo — vegan option, gfo - gluten free option,
dfo - dairy free option




COFFEE & TEA

CAFFEINE BOARD
in-house espresso, house milk based, cold brew

COFFEE
Elevate - Columbia + Brazil (milk based)
rotating single origin (black)

MILK ALTERNATIVES
soy | lactose free | oat | almond | macadamia

EXTRA SHOT | DECAF | SYRUPS

COLD BREW
served on an ice sphere

BATCH BREW | BOTTOMLESS BATCH BREW

HOT CHOCOLATE
regular | orange

CHAI LATTE
powdered | tea leaves

MATCHA | TURMERIC LATTE

POT OF TEA
English breakfast tea | Earl Grey | Chai | Chamomile | Lemongrass +
Ginger | Peppermint | Sencha | Jasmine | Genmaicha

ICED LATTE | ICED LONG BLACK | ICED MOCHA | ICED CHAI
served on ice

ICED MATCHA | ICED TURMERIC
served on ice

ICED COFFEE | ICED CHOCOLATE | ICED MOCHA
served with ice cream + cream

12.5

45|52

0.9

0.6

6.7

45|75

55|65

42|48

56

52
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JUICES, SMOOTHIES &
MILKSHAKES

COLD PRESSED JUICES
watermelon + pear | pineapple + lime | original orange

WILL'S MANGO LASSI
mango nectar, mango, Greek yoghurt, honey

AS YOU LIKE IT
tropical juice, mango, peach, raspberries, strawberry sorbet

MEASURE FOR MEASURE
banana, chia seeds, cashews, cinnamon, coconut yoghurt, almond milk

TO BE OR NOT TO BE
acai, mixed berries, apples, tropical juice

MILKSHAKES
strawberry | caramel | chocolate

SHE DRINKS NO COFFEE

LYCHEE SPRITZ
rose water, lychee syrup, mint, lime, soda water

WATERMELON + CUCUMBER MOJITO
watermelon, cucumber + lime juice, mint, brown sugar, soda water

GINGER GOAL KICKER
fresh mint, lime, ginger beer

HOME MADE LEMON LIME + BITTERS

7.5

9L

99

OIS

9.9

557

9L

9.5

8.5

58



SOFT DRINKS

GOOD HAPPY KOMBUCHA
berry schisandra | ginger turmeric

BUNDABERG GINGER BEER

BUNDABERG PASSIONFRUIT SPARKLING

COKE | COKE ZERO | LEMONADE | FANTA | SOLO
RED BULL

KIDS JUICE
apple | orange

BOTTLED WATER

ON TAP

COOPERS XPA 5.2%

COOPERS ORIGINAL PALE ALE 4.5%
COOPERS MILD ALE 3.5%

COOPERS DRY LAGER 4.2%
SAPPORO 5%

KRONENBOURG 5%

THATCHERS APPLE CIDER

6.5
55
59
35
59
35
35
7519|1225
7185|1124
7185|1124
7185|1124
751911225
7519|1225

7185|1124



BEER

PERONI LEGGERA
CARLTON DRY

GREAT NORTHERN
Original | Super Crisp

XXXX GOLD

FURPHY
Refreshing Ale | Pale Ale

STONE & WOOD PACIFIC ALE

BALTER HAZY IPA

AETHER BREWING BLACKBERRY SOUR
AETHER BREWING GINGER BEER
AETHER BREWING MEXICAN LAGER
AETHER BREWING XPA

PERONI 0.0

ROTATING APPLE CIDER

WINE

HAVEN VINEYARDS BRUT CUVEE NV
Central Ranges

TERRE DI SANT'ALBERTO PROSECCO DOC BRUT NV

Italy

85

10.5

10.5

9139

105 | 49



CHATEAU PEYROL ROSE 2023
France

HAVEN VINEYARDS PINOT GRIGIO 2024
Central Ranges

BLOOM SAUVIGNON BLANC 2023
Marlborough, NZ

FLAMETREE EMBERS CHARDONNAY 2023
Margaret River

TRELLIS WINES PINOT NOIR 2023
Yarra Valley

YETTO WINES SHIRAZ 2022
MclLaren Vale

RUSDEN DRIFTSAND GRENACHE SHIRAZ MATARO 2022

Barossa Valley

12.5| 55

9139

12|52

1|49

11|50

12.5| 55

10 | 45



HOST YOUR FUNCTION AT

FALR PLAY

KITCHEN

o EESE
F'F%F"f"i"‘
o 8

functions@fairplaykitchen.com.au
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SMALL BITES

ARTISAN BREAD
cultured butter, black salt

-v, gfo
JACKFRUIT TACOS
two tacos with pineapple salsa, avocado, spiced coconut yoghurt
-vg, gf
FRIED CHICKEN WINGS
Fair Play sweet + spicy sauce, pickled vegetables, fried shallots
- gf, df
FLASH FRIED SQUID
sauce gribiche, lemon
- gf, df
JALAPENO + CHEESE ARANCINI
shaved parmesan, aioli
v, gf
HUMMUS
olive oil, tortilla chips
-v, of, df
GOCHUJANG CHICKEN SHAWARMA
marinated chicken thigh, pita bread, red cabbage slaw, Gochujang aioli
BURGERS & PIZZA
CHEESEBURGER
house made beef patty, American cheddar, bread + butter pickles, Fair Play special sauce, fries
- gfo, dfo

FRIED CHICKEN BURGER
spiced fried chicken, red cabbage slaw, Gochujang aioli, fries

BEETROOT + QUINOA BURGER
beetroot + quinoa patty, lettuce, avocado, tomato relish, fries
-V, vgo, gfo, dfo
MARGHERITA PIZZA
tomato base, fior di latte, basil oil, sea salt

SPICY PEPPERONI PIZZA
tomato base, pepperoni, olives, truffle honey

MUSHROOM PIZZA
pesto base, mushroom medley, whipped ricotta

SALADS

CALAMARI SALAD
green papaya, mint, cherry tomatoes, chilli + lime dressing
,gf
CAESAR SALAD
romaine, shaved parmesan, speck, poached egg, croutons, Caesar dressing

v —vegetarian, vg — vegan, gf — gluten free, vo — vegetarian option, vgo — vegan option,
gfo - gluten free option, dfo - dairy free option
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16

16

18

24

24

24
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25

22



MAINS

CHICKEN PARMI
250g parmesan + herb schnitzel, Parma sauce, ham, cheese, house salad, fries

MUSHROOM RAGU PAPPARDELLE
parmesan, basil oil

-V, vgo
RISOTTO
Moreton Bay bug, fennel, chilli
- gf, dfo
MARKET FISH
confit potatoes, satéed greens, skordalia, braised fennel
- of, df
COOPERS PALE ALE BATTERED FISH
sauce gribiche, lemon, fries
JACK'S BEST SIGNATURE RUMP
250 gram grain-fed Darling Downs rump steak, house salad, fries, pepper sauce, garlic butter
- gf, dfo
RIVERINA STRIPLOIN
300 gram grain-fed Riverina striploin, potato purée, field mushrooms, roasted vine tomatoes, red
wine jus
.gf
PORK CUTLET
grilled pork cutlet, confit potatoes, red cabbage slaw, honey mustard glaze
- gf. df

SIDES

GRILLED BROCCOLINI
red chimichurri

BEETROOT SALAD
coconut yoghurt, walnut, mint

HOUSE SALAD
cos, watercress, pickled vegetables, cider vinaigrette

FRIES
house seasoning, gravy

KIDS

CHICKEN NUGGETS + CHIPS
BATTERED FISH + CHIPS
PAPPARDELLE + MEATBALLS

CHEESE PIZZA

v —vegetarian, vg — vegan, gf — gluten free, vo — vegetarian option, vgo — vegan option,
gfo - gluten free option, dfo - dairy free option

28

26

34

34

27

31

45

5



DESSERTS

CREME BRULEE 14
masala chai, citrus biscotti

BANANA SEMI FREDDO 14
peanut butter mousse, shaved chocolate

ICE CREAM + SORBET 12
three scoops

add extra scoop 3
CHEESE PLATTER FOR ONE | TWO | THREE 15|20 |25

selection of local + international cheese, fresh fruit, condiments, lavosh

v —vegetarian, vg — vegan, gf — gluten free, vo — vegetarian option, vgo — vegan option,
gfo - gluten free option, dfo - dairy free option




