## FAIR PLAY

KITCHEN

#### BREAKFAST

by ICONIC I

#### SMALL BREKKY BITES

<b>FRUIT TOAST</b> jam, butter		9.9
BANANA BREAD whipped cream	- V	6
APPLE + BLUEBERRY BREAD whipped cream	- V	6
AVOCADO ON TOAST with ricotta	- V	12
MUSHROOMS ON TOAST with ricotta	- v, gfo	12
	- v, gfo	
BREAKFAST		
EGGS ON TOAST two eggs your way, hash brown fries, tomato relish, Brasseri sourdough	е	14
AÇAI BOWL	- v, gfo	19
açai sorbet, apple + goji granola, coconut, cacao nibs, seasor peanut butter mousse	nal fruits,	19
BREAKFAST TACOS	- v, gf, vgo, dfo	23
bacon <b>or</b> spiced cauliflower, scrambled eggs, tomato salsa, a pineapple jam in soft tortillas		20
PANCAKE STACK	- vo, dfo	24
buttermilk pancakes, caramelised banana, coffee mascarpo made maple bacon ice cream	ne, home-	

 $v- {\it vegetarian}, vg- {\it vegan}, gf- gluten free, vo- {\it vegetarian} option, vgo- {\it vegan} option, gfo- gluten free option, dfo- dairy free option$ 



CHILLI SCRAMBLE chilli scrambled eggs, ricotta, banana peppers, house chilli, Brasserie sourdough	24
-v, gfo  MUSHROOM + RICOTTA CROQUETTES  poached eggs, smashed avocado, confit tomatoes, fried enoki, beetroot hummus	26
- v, gf <b>SWEET POTATO OKONOMIYAKI</b> sweet potato + cabbage Japanese pancake, fried egg, Kewpie mayonnaise, tonkatsu, nori flakes	25
BIG BREAKFAST eggs your way, bacon, tomato, mushroom + ricotta croquette, smashed avocado, hash brown fries, halloumi, tomato relish, Brasserie sourdough	33
EXTRAS	
EGG	3.5
HAM   HALLOUMI   GRILLED TOMATO   MIXED MUSHROOMS SMASHED AVO	5.5
BACON   CHORIZO	6
HASH BROWN FRIES	6.5
SANDWICHES	
CHEESE TOASTIE	6.5
HAM CHEESE TOASTIE OR CROISSANT	7.9
<b>REUBEN SANDWICH</b> corned beef, sauerkraut, Swiss cheese, Fair Play special sauce, Brasserie granary bread	9.9

 $v-vegetarian, vg-vegan, gf-gluten\ free, vo-vegetarian\ option, vgo-vegan\ option, gfo-gluten\ free\ option, \\ dfo-dairy\ free\ option$ 



HAM CHEESE PANINI ham, cheese, salad, seeded mustard, house made relish	9.9
ROASTED VEGGIES PANINI roasted vegetables, halloumi, spinach, beetroot hummus	9.9
CHICKEN AVOCADO PANINI Chicken schnitzel, avocado, lettuce, mayonnaise	9.9
KIDS	
<b>LITTLE EGGS</b> one egg your way served on square toast with bacon	9
<b>LITTLE PANCAKES</b> vanilla ice-cream, maple syrup, fresh fruit	9
CHICKEN NUGGETS + CHIPS with tomato sauce	10
BATTERED FISH + CHIPS	12

 $v-vegetarian, vg-vegan, gf-gluten \ free, vo-vegetarian \ option, vgo-vegan \ option, gfo-gluten \ free \ option, \\ dfo-dairy \ free \ option$ 



#### COFFEE & TEA

CAFFEINE BOARD in-house espresso, house milk based, cold brew	12.5
COFFEE Elevate - Columbia + Brazil (milk based) rotating single origin (black)	4.5   5.2
MILK ALTERNATIVES soy   lactose free   oat   almond   macadamia	0.9
EXTRA SHOT   DECAF   SYRUPS	0.6
COLD BREW served on an ice sphere	6.7
BATCH BREW   BOTTOMLESS BATCH BREW	4.5   7.5
HOT CHOCOLATE regular   orange	5.5   6.5
CHAI LATTE powdered   tea leaves	4.2   4.8
MATCHA   TURMERIC LATTE	5.6
POT OF TEA  English breakfast tea   Earl Grey   Chai   Chamomile   Lemongrass + Ginger   Peppermint   Sencha   Jasmine   Genmaicha	5.2
ICED LATTE   ICED LONG BLACK   ICED MOCHA   ICED CHAI served on ice	5.5
ICED MATCHA   ICED TURMERIC served on ice	6.5
ICED COFFEE   ICED CHOCOLATE   ICED MOCHA served with ice cream + cream	8



### JUICES, SMOOTHIES & MILKSHAKES

COLD PRESSED JUICES watermelon + pear   pineapple + lime   original orange	7.5
WILL'S MANGO LASSI mango nectar, mango, Greek yoghurt, honey	9.9
AS YOU LIKE IT tropical juice, mango, peach, raspberries, strawberry sorbet	9.9
MEASURE FOR MEASURE banana, chia seeds, cashews, cinnamon, coconut yoghurt, almond milk	9.9
TO BE OR NOT TO BE açai, mixed berries, apples, tropical juice	9.9
MILKSHAKES strawberry   caramel   chocolate	5.5   7
SHE DRINKS NO COFFEE	
LYCHEE SPRITZ rose water, lychee syrup, mint, lime, soda water	9.9
WATERMELON + CUCUMBER MOJITO watermelon, cucumber + lime juice, mint, brown sugar, soda water	9.5
GINGER GOAL KICKER fresh mint, lime, ginger beer	8.5
HOME MADE LEMON LIME + BITTERS	5.9



#### SOFT DRINKS

THATCHERS APPLE CIDER

GOOD HAPPY KOMBUCHA berry schisandra   ginger turmeric	6.5
BUNDABERG GINGER BEER	5.5
BUNDABERG PASSIONFRUIT SPARKLING	5.9
COKE   COKE ZERO   LEMONADE   FANTA   SOLO	3.5
RED BULL	5.9
KIDS JUICE apple   orange	3.5
BOTTLED WATER	3.5
ON TAP	
COOPERS XPA 5.2%	7.5   9   12   25
COOPERS ORIGINAL PALE ALE 4.5%	7   8.5   11   24
COOPERS MILD ALE 3.5%	7   8.5   11   24
COOPERS DRY LAGER 4.2%	7   8.5   11   24
SAPPORO 5%	7.5   9   12   25
KRONENBOURG 5%	7.5   9   12   25



7 | 8.5 | 11 | 24

#### BEER

PERONI LEGGERA	9
CARLTON DRY	9
GREAT NORTHERN Original   Super Crisp	9
XXXX GOLD	9
FURPHY Refreshing Ale   Pale Ale	9.5
STONE & WOOD PACIFIC ALE	10.5
BALTER HAZY IPA	12
AETHER BREWING BLACKBERRY SOUR	12
AETHER BREWING GINGER BEER	12
AETHER BREWING MEXICAN LAGER	10.5
AETHER BREWING XPA	12
PERONI 0.0	8
ROTATING APPLE CIDER	10.5
WINE	
HAVEN VINEYARDS BRUT CUVÉE NV Central Ranges	9   39



10.5 | 49

TERRE DI SANT'ALBERTO PROSECCO DOC BRUT NV

Italy

CHÂTEAU PEYROL ROSÉ 2023 France	12.5   55
HAVEN VINEYARDS PINOT GRIGIO 2024 Central Ranges	9   39
<b>BLOOM SAUVIGNON BLANC 2023</b> Marlborough, NZ	12   52
FLAMETREE EMBERS CHARDONNAY 2023 Margaret River	11   49
TRELLIS WINES PINOT NOIR 2023 Yarra Valley	11   50
YETTO WINES SHIRAZ 2022 McLaren Vale	12.5   55
RUSDEN DRIFTSAND GRENACHE SHIRAZ MATARO 2022 Barossa Valley	10   45



#### HOST YOUR FUNCTION AT

## FAIR PLAY







functions@fairplaykitchen.com.au

by ICONIC I

## FAIR PLAY

KITCHEN

# LUNCH & DINNER



#### SMALL BITES

ARTISAN BREAD cultured butter, black salt		5
	- v, gfo	
JACKFRUIT TACOS two tacos with pineapple salsa, avocado, spiced coconut yoghurt		16
	- vg, gf	10
FRIED CHICKEN WINGS Fair Play sweet + spicy sauce, pickled vegetables, fried shallots		16
FLASH FRIED SQUID	- gf, df	16
sauce gribiche, lemon		10
JALAPEÑO + CHEESE ARANCINI	- gf, df	15
shaved parmesan, aioli	v of	
HUMMUS	- v, gf	14
olive oil, tortilla chips	- v, gf, df	
GOCHUJANG CHICKEN SHAWARMA	1, 3,, 3.	18
marinated chicken thigh, pita bread, red cabbage slaw, Gochujang aioli		
BURGERS & PIZZA		
CHEESEBURGER		24
house made beef patty, American cheddar, bread + butter pickles, Fair Play special sauce	e, fries - gfo, dfo	
FRIED CHICKEN BURGER		24
spiced fried chicken, red cabbage slaw, Gochujang aioli, fries		
BEETROOT + QUINOA BURGER		24
beetroot + quinoa patty, lettuce, avocado, tomato relish, fries	- v, vgo, gfo, dfo	
MARGHERITA PIZZA		21
tomato base, fior di latte, basil oil, sea salt	- V	
SPICY PEPPERONI PIZZA tomato base, pepperoni, olives, truffle honey		23
MUSHROOM PIZZA		22
pesto base, mushroom medley, whipped ricotta		
	- V	
SALADS		
CALAMARI SALAD		25
green papaya, mint, cherry tomatoes, chilli + lime dressing	£	
CAESAR SALAD	- gf	22
romaine shaved parmesan speck poached edg croutons Caesar dressing		

 $v-{\it vegetarian}, vg-{\it vegan}, gf-{\it gluten} \ free, vo-{\it vegetarian} \ option, vgo-{\it vegan} \ option, \\ gfo-{\it gluten} \ free \ option, \ dfo-{\it dairy} \ free \ option$ 



#### MAINS

<b>CHICKEN PARMI</b> 250g parmesan + herb schnitzel, Parma sauce, ham, cheese, house salad, fries		28
MUSHROOM RAGÙ PAPPARDELLE parmesan, basil oil		26
RISOTTO Moreton Bay bug, fennel, chilli	- V, Vgo	34
MARKET FISH confit potatoes, satéed greens, skordalia, braised fennel	- gf, dfo	34
COOPERS PALE ALE BATTERED FISH sauce gribiche, lemon, fries	- gf, df	27
JACK'S BEST SIGNATURE RUMP 250 gram grain-fed Darling Downs rump steak, house salad, fries, pepper sauce, garlic butter		31
RIVERINA STRIPLOIN 300 gram grain-fed Riverina striploin, potato purée, field mushrooms, roasted vine tomatoes, r	- gf, dfo red	45
PORK CUTLET	- gf	35
grilled pork cutlet, confit potatoes, red cabbage slaw, honey mustard glaze	- gf, df	
SIDES		
GRILLED BROCCOLINI red chimichurri		14
BEETROOT SALAD coconut yoghurt, walnut, mint		14
HOUSE SALAD cos, watercress, pickled vegetables, cider vinaigrette		12
FRIES house seasoning, gravy		10
	- V	
KIDS		
CHICKEN NUGGETS + CHIPS		10
BATTERED FISH + CHIPS		12
PAPPARDELLE + MEATBALLS		12
CHEESE PIZZA		10

v - vegetarian, vg - vegan, gf - gluten free, vo - vegetarian option, vgo - vegan option, gfo - gluten free option, dfo - dairy free option



#### **DESSERTS**

CRÈME BRÛLÉE masala chai, citrus biscotti	14
BANANA SEMI FREDDO peanut butter mousse, shaved chocolate	12
ICE CREAM + SORBET	12
three scoops add extra scoop	3
CHEESE PLATTER FOR ONE   TWO   THREE selection of local + international cheese, fresh fruit, condiments, lavosh	15   20   25

v - vegetarian, vg - vegan, gf - gluten free, vo - vegetarian option, vgo - vegan option, gfo - gluten free option, dfo - dairy free option

